dedicated to hydrocarbon extraction, internal laboratory testing, various forms of 

Marijuana flower and concentrate production, and phases of cultivation; 

11. During November 19, 2020–February 2022, Trulieve submitted, and the Commission 

approved, five hundred and eighty-one (581) Medical Marijuana Establishment Agent 

(“Agent”) registration applications for License no. RMD1365;  

12. Out of two hundred and thirty-four (234) employee personnel records provided by 

Trulieve, only one hundred and ninety-nine (199) employee files had written verification 

of orientation completion and only one hundred and thirty-eight (138) employee files had 

certificates of completing the Responsible Vendor Training Basic Core Curriculum; 

13. At the time Trulieve commenced operations at the Holyoke facility, it maintained thirty-

two (32) Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) dedicated to Environmental Health and

[...]

In lieu of proceeding with an administrative hearing and subsequent proceedings, 

Respondent agrees to the stipulated remedies and terms set forth in Paragraphs 97 

through 117, inclusive of all subparagraphs; 

97. Respondent agrees to pay a monetary fine in the amount of three-hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($350,000.00) made payable by check or money order, payable to the order of the 

Cannabis Control Commission Marijuana Regulation Fund; 

98. Payment shall be postmarked thirty (30) calendar days from the date this Order is ratified 

by Commission vote and be mailed to the following address: